

July 16, 2024 Amvis Holdings, Inc.

# Notice of Selection as a Constituent of the FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Index

Amvis Holdings, Inc. (Chuo-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director and CEO: Keiichi Shibahara) has been selected as a constituent of the FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Index, an index for ESG investment. The FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Index is designed as a sector neutral benchmark that reflects the performance of companies demonstrating strong Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) practices in Japan. The index selects companies with higher ESG Ratings within the top 50% of each sector and supports climate transition to a low carbon economy by evaluating companies' climate governance and climate change efforts via the Transition Pathway Initiative's Management Quality Score. In this assessment, we have been highly evaluated for our progress in ESG initiatives and disclosures of the aspect of corporate governance, such as corporate ethics and others. We continue to pursue sustainable operations from the Environmental, Social and Governance perspectives, while striving to build relationships of trust with our stakeholders, thereby increasing corporate value and helping to create a sustainable society.

## Our sustainability and ESG

https://www.amvis.com/en/sustainability/

### **FTSE Blossom Japan Index Series**

https://www.lseg.com/en/ftse-russell/indices/blossom-japan

## **Company Profile**

Name: Amvis Holdings, Inc.

Location: 7F Mitsui Sumitomo Insurance Tepco Building, 1-6-1 Kyobashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Representative: Keiichi Shibahara Established: October 2016

Business: Operation of Ishinkan healthcare facilities specializing in nursing and nursing care for

patients with high medical dependency, such as who are in the terminal stages of cancer and who are on respirators. The company will focus more on home nursing care services for patients recuperating at home through "Igokoro" and aims to address regional medical problems, in order to more strongly promote the community-based medical care that

Ishinkan aims to provide.

#### Contact

E-mail: ir contact@amvis.co.jp URL: https://www.amvis.com/en/